equivalent product, covering the full eight-foot (8’) high fence along 
the southeast and northeast property lines, as shown on the Site Plan.  

a. Along part of the northeast property line, the fence will be 
positioned on a rock wall which will be built up to place the 
bottom of the fence at elevation of at least one hundred 
eighty-four feet (184’) as shown on the Site Plan. 

b. Along part of the northeast property line (Teevens) the 
fence will be set back nine feet (9’) so as to preserve the 
existing trees that provide a natural buffer. Removing the 
trees to accommodate a 15’ fence setback required in the